

IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE, HUBBALLI

O.S. No.369/2019

Plaintiffs : Smt. Manjula Kundgol and another.

Versus

Defendants : Smt. Shobha Karki and others

ISSUES

- 1) Whether plaintiffs proves that suit properties are their joint family properties?
- 2) Whether the plaintiffs proves that the Will dated 18.09.2014 executed by their father in favour of his son Siddharth is illegal, null and void and not binding on them?
- 3) Whether the plaintiffs proves that registered gift deed dated 24.11.2014 executed by their mother Devika in favour of her grand daughters defendants No.4 and 5 is illegal, null and void and not binding on them?
- 4) Whether the plaintiffs proves that the registered gift deed dated 09.06.2017 executed by their father Sangappa in favour of his son Siddharth (defendant No.3) with respect to suit properties is illegal, null and void and not binding on them?
- 5) Whether the plaintiffs proves that they have got 1/5th share each in the suit properties?
- 6) Whether the defendants No.3, 4 and 5 proves that the earlier suit filed by the plaintiffs in O.S.No.73/2011 for partition and separate possession is dismissed and hence, the present suit is hit by principles of res-judicata and also U/o.II Rule 2 of C.P.C.?

- 7) Whether the plaintiffs are entitle for any reliefs?
- 8) What order or decree?

Place: Hubballi
Dt: 01-10-2022

(Chinnannavar Rajesh Sadashiv)
Prl. Senior Civil Judge, Hubballi.