

Advocate for plaintiff filed application U/s.151 of C.P.C. to expunge the evidence of PW.1 as they cannot secure the presence of PW.1. Hence, the said application is allowed and evidence given by PW.1 is expunged.

Advocate for plaintiff also filed application U/o.7 Rule 14 of C.P.C. to produce the documents as per list. Said application is also allowed.

For evidence of plaintiff No.1, call on 10.11.2023.

Prl. SCJ, Hubballi.